

City of Niagara Falls Department of Community Development 745 Main Street - P.O. Box 69 Niagara Falls, New York 14302-0069

April 19, 2023

City of Niagara Falls 2023 Annual Action Plan Award Recommendations to the Executive Office of the Mayor and the Niagara Falls City Council from the Community Development Department

The City of Niagara Falls has been notified of its Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) award funds from the US Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in the amount of \$205,812 as well as for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds in the amount of \$2,255,051. The following agencies have been recommended for an award to the Mayor and the Niagara Falls City Council:

<u>Total Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Recommendations:</u>

\$55,000	Community Missions (Emergency Shelter)
\$70,377	Pinnacle (Passage/Casey for Prevention)
\$65,000	Heart Love & Soul (Outreach)

<u>Total Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Grant Recommendations:</u>

\$40,000	Create Healthier Niagara Falls Collaborative (Health Documentary)
\$100,000	Heart Love and Soul (Daybreak Program)
\$113,000	NFHA (After School/Summer Program)
\$434,041	NORLIC (Housing Rehabilitation)
\$210,000	Niagara Area Habitat for Humanity (Housing Rehabilitation)
\$50,000	Niagara Falls Boys and Girls Club (716 United Youth Program)
\$57,000	Youth Motivation Inc. (Youth Programming)
\$500,000	City of Niagara Falls Road Milling and Paving
\$100,000	City of Niagara Falls Clean Neighborhoods Program
\$100,000	City of Niagara Falls Owner Occupied Rehabilitation Program
\$100,000	City of Niagara Falls Demolition of City Owned Structures